Gas Sensor
Application Specification
Catalog
Overview ......................................................................................................................................... 1
Product Features............................................................................................................................. 1
Product Application Scenario............................................................................................................. 2
Working Principle............................................................................................................................ 2
Appearance and Interface Definition........................................................................................... 3

Numb
er
Code Gas Type Number Code Gas Type
1 0x01 （CO） 2 0x02 H2S）
3 0x03 (EX) 4 0x04 (O2)
5 0x05 (SO2) 6 0x06 (CH4)
7 0x07 (NO) 8 0x08  (NO2)
9 0x09 (CL2) 10 0x0A (NH3)
11 0x0B (H2) 12 0x0C (HCN)
13 0x0D (HCL) 14 0x0E (PH3)
15 0x0F (O3) 16 0x10 (CLO2)
17 0x11 (C2H4O) 18 0x12 (CO2)
19 0x13 (C6H6) 20 0x14 (CH2O)
21 0x15 (VOC) 22 0x16 (C7H8)
23 0x17 (C8H10) 24 0x18 (NOx)
25 0x19 (C6H14) 26 0x1A (HF)
27 0x1B (xF) 28 0x1C (CH3OH)
29 0x1D (C3H8) 30 0x1E (C7H8O)
31 0x1F (C2H6) 32 0x20 (C4H10O)
33 0x21 (CH4) 34 0x22  (CS2)
35 0x23 (SiH4) 36 0x24 (C2H2)
37 0x25 (CH3CL) 38 0x26  (N2)
39 0x27 （C8H8) 40 0x28  (AsH3)
41 0x29 (C2H6O) 42 0x2A  (C2H3CL)
43 0x2B (C2H4Cl2) 44 0x2C  (C4H8O2)
45 0x2D  (CH2Cl2) 46 0x2E (C3H3N)
47 0x2F  (C6H7N) 48 0x30  (EX)
49 0x31  (Br2) 50 0x32  (COCL2)
www.ato.com sales@ato.com 800-585-1519 Global Shipping 10
51 0x33 N2H4 52 0x34 CHOOH
53 0x35 HBr 54 0x36 CH4S
55 0x37 C4H8 56 0x38 C2H4
57 0x39 C3H6 58 0x3A C4H6O2
59 0x3B C3H8O 60 0x3C C2H4O
61 0x3D C4H6 62 0x3E COS
63 0x3F C2H6S 64 0x40 C4H8S
65 0x41 C2H5OCL 66 0x42 CHCL3
67 0x43 CCL4 68 0x44 WF6
69 0x45 SNCL4 70 0x46 H2O2
71 0x47 C4H8O 72 0x48 CnH2n
73 0x49  SO2F2 74 0x4A TVOC(TVOC)
75 0x4B VOCs(VOCs) 76 0x4C (C6H12O)
77 0x4D (F2) 78 0x4E (HCN)
79 0x4F （(CH3O)2SO2） 80 0x50 (C3H7NO)
81 0x51 （PCL3） 82 0x52 （POCL3）
83 0x53 （CH3COOR） 84 0x54 PM2.5
85 0x55 PM10 86 0x56 PM1.0
87 0x57 （HC） 88 0x58 N2H4H2O
89 0x59 C3H40 90 0x60 C3H8
Schedule 2 Unit Codes
Code No. Unit Name Notes
1 %LEL lower explosive limit
2 pp
m
parts per million (international
units)
3 ppb 1 part per billion
4 %VOL percentage of total volume
5 umol/mo l parts per million (domestic
units)
6 mg/m3 mass body mass volume
7 ug/m3 mass-to-volume ratio
8 ℃ temperature
9 %RH humidity
10 m/s speed
11 kpa air pressure
www.ato.com sales@ato.com 800-585-1519 Global Shipping 11
12 lx Light Intensity
Schedule 3 Parameter List of Detected Gases
Name of Gas